SFP-WDM.DDM.3.20 I]l]til:in

SFP, WDM, DDM, 1.25Gbps, SC, sm, 20 km, TX/RX=1310/1550nm

OcobeHHOCTU:

- BO3MOXHOCTb Fropsiyeit 3amMmeHbl

- SC pasbem

- Digital diagnostic monitor interface (DDMI)

- cooTBeTCcTBME cneuudpmkaumm SFP MSA n SFF-8472

O6nacTu npyuMmeHeHus:

- Gigabit Ethernet 10000Base-LX
-ATM

- SONT/SDH/PDH

- FDDI

- Fiber Channel

QyHKLlMOHanI:HaSI cxema:

RD1 Post AMP €—— TIA | _K)_ photodiode
oS ¢—— |

TD 18| LD driver circuit Laser diode ®_>

Tx_Disable
Tx_FauIt<
Extended ID
SPA 4——»
SCL —p Memory Diagnostic

Monitoring Interface

Cneuundmkaums:

MakcuManbHbIN PeXUM IKCnyaTauumn

napameTp 0603HayeHne MUHUMYM MaKCMMyM eonHuua
n3MepeHusi

HanpsixkeHnne VCC 0 +3,6 \%

nMTaHus

Pabouvas Top 0 +75 °C

Temnepartypa

PekomeHAOBaHHbIN PeXUM 3KcnsyaTauum
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napameTp obo3HayeHne MUHUMYM MaKCUMyMm eguHiua
n3mepeHusi

HanpsikeHne VCC +3,1 +3,6 \%

nUTaHNs

Pa6ouas Topr -5 +70 °C

Temnepartypa

napameTp obo3HauveHne MUHUMYM TMNoBoe MaKCUMyM egvHuua

n3MepeHust

MNepenatunk

BbixoaHas P0 -8 -3 dBm

MOLLHOCTb

OTHoLweHne ER 8,2 - - dB

McuesHoBeHus

[nvHa BOMHbI A 1270 1310 1340 nm

LLnpuHa cnektpa AN - - 4 nm

Rise time Tr 200 ps

Fall time Tf 200 ps

Bbixopg CornacHo macku Bbixoga (Eye Mask ) onpegeneHnHoro craHgaptom 802.3z

nepegaryuka

MpremHumk

YyBCTBUTENBHOCT Sen - - -22 dBm

b

[nnHa BONHLI A 1480 - 1580 nm

HeTekTnpoBaHue PA - - -22 dBm

curHana

JeTekTnpoBaHue Pp -38 - - dBm

curHana

Return Loss PL 15 - - dB

AneKkTpuyeckme xapakTepucTuku

napameTp 0603HaveHne MUHUMYM TMNoBOE MaKCUMyMm eovHuua

n3MepeHust

MNepenatumnk

CkopocTb B 155 - 1250 Mb/s

nepeaaqn(NRZ)

HanpsikeHue Veer +3,1 +3,3 +3,6 \Y

n1TaHus

Tok noTpebneHus lceT - 70 130 mA

High ypoBeHb Viy Veer 1,165 - Vet -0,700

Low ypoBeHb V”_ VCCT -1,890 - VCCT -1,475

HanpsixkeHue Ven - - 0,8
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OptiCin

napameTp 0603HaveHne MUHUMYM TMnoBoe MaKkCUMyMm eauHuLa
nsmepeHusi
paspeLuawLee
nepegavy
HanpsixeHne Vp 2 - - \%
3anpeLyaroLlee
nepepavy
MprnemHuk
CkopocTb B 155 - 1250 Mb/s
nepena4n(NRZ)
HanpsikeHne Veer +3,1 +3,3 +3,6 Vv
nUTaHns
Tok noTpebneHus lccr - 80 150 mA
High ypoBeHb VoH VCCR -1,025 - VCCR -0,880
Low ypoBeHb VoL Veer-1,810 - Veer-1,620
LOS High Viout - - 0,8
YPOBEHb
LOS Low ypoBeHb Viout 2 - - \%
PekomeHOoBaHHasi cxema BKITHOYEHUA:
33V R,
Protocol Ve i E |_m“_ :_'] P \r.[:}dl |||:

T _Fait

Protocol 1C

T _Disalde

|

+

I3 Dbl

I Fault

SerDes IC

11+

Gl

HH

FLD/PAL

Cirrl K

Y et (1 l

Wholaket | | Mool oef 2
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Veel

VeeR

SFP Module

.1 uF

I||—!-|—n

33V

| uf [0 ul

|||—:|::|—-
4

Il

Host Board

i

OnucaHue koHTakToB (PIN):

Pin Name

PIN

Name/Function

GNDR

9,10, 11,14

Receiver Ground

VCCR

15

Receiver Supply Voltage. They are defined as +3.3V 5% at the SFP
connector pin. Recommended host board power supply filtering is shown
below. The DC resistance of inductor is less than 1 Q ,which result in
maintaining the required voltage at the SFP input pin with +3.3V supply
voltage.

RD-

12

Receiver Data, Differential Output. They are AC coupled 100 Q differential
lines which should be terminated with 100 Q at the user SERDES. The AC
coupling is done inside the module and is thus not required on the host
board. The voltage swing on these lines will be between 370mV and
2000mV differential when properly terminated.

RD+

13

Receiver Data, Differential Output. They are AC coupled 100 Q differential
lines which should be terminated with 100 Q at the user SERDES. The AC
coupling is done inside the module and is thus not required on the host
board. The voltage swing on these lines will be between 370mV and
2000mV differential when properly terminated.

LOS

Receiver Loss of Signal, logic high, open collector compatible, 4.7K to 10K
Ohm pull up to VCCR on host

Rate Select

NC.

GNDT

1,17, 20

Transmitter Ground

VCCT

16

Transmitter Supply Voltage. They are defined as +3.3V 5% at the SFP
connector pin. Recommended host board power supply filtering is shown
below. The DC resistance of inductor is less than 1 Q ,which result in
maintaining the required voltage at the SFP input pin with +3.3V supply
voltage.

TD+

18

Transmit Data, Differential Input. They are AC coupled 100 Q differential
lines which should be terminated with 100 Q inside the module. The AC
coupling is done inside the module and is thus not required on the host
board.

TD-

19

Transmit Data, Differential Input. They are AC coupled 100 Q differential
lines which should be terminated with 100 Q inside the module. The AC
coupling is done inside the module and is thus not required on the host
board.
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TX_Disable

Transmitter Disable, logic high, open collector compatible, 4.7K to 10K
Ohm pull up to VCCT on SFP. The pin is used to shut down the transmitter
optical output. High is transmitter Disabled, Low is transmitter on.

TX Fault

Transmitter Fault, logic high, open collector compatible, 4.7K to 10K Ohm
pull up to VCCT on host. When high, output indicates a laser fault of some
kind. Low indicates normal operation.

MOD_DEF
0

SFP module definition and presence, bit 0, 4.7K to 10K Ohm pull up to
VCCT on host. The pin is grounded by the module to indicate that the
module is present.

MOD_DEF
1

SFP module definition and presence, bit 1, 4.7K to 10K Ohm pull up to
VCCT on host. The pin is the clock line of two wire serial interface for serial
ID

MOD_DER
2

SFP module definition and presence, bit 2, 4.7K to 10K Ohm pull up to
VCCT on host. The pin is the data line of two wire serial interface for serial
ID.

3.5 MIN

OnucaHue EEPROM:
WDM SFP moaynb cogepxmnt EEPROM. 3710 obecneumBaeT goctyn K nHdopmaumm o
noeHTurkaLmm, Kotopast onucbiBaeT CNocobHOCTM MoAyns, cTaHAapTbl MHTepdelica,
HauMeHOBaHWe NPon3BOaMTENS U Kog moaenu. [NocnefoBartesibHbIM NHTEpdenc
ncnonb3yet 2-x nposogHou nocnegosatensHeln CMOS EEPROM npoTtokon,
onpeaeneHHbin ana ATMEL AT24C01A/02/04 cemenctea mukpocxem. Korga
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curHan Clock (SCL MOD_DEF1). NonoxuTenbHbii curHan clock data nossonser
BblOpaTb cerMeHT He 3awmeHHoro ot 3anucn EEPROM B npegenax namatn SFP
moaynsa. OTpuuaTtenbHbIN cMrHan No3BonsieT cYUTbiBaTh AaHHble ¢ SFP mogyns.
MocnepoBaTtenbHbIn curHan gaHHbix (SDA MOD_DEF2) aByHanpaBneHHbIn Ans
nocnegosaTenbHOro npoTtokona. OpraHm3aunsa namaTn — nocriegoBaterbHble 8-

OptiCin

nocnegoBaTenbHbIN NPOTOKOJ1 aKTUBU3NPOBaH, Host npon3BoaunT nocnegoBaTenbHbIn

GuToBLIE CNOBA, KOTOpble MOTyT ObITb agpecoBaHbl tHAMBMAOyalbHO UM

nocrieaoBaTeribHo.

2 wire address 1010000X (AOR)

0

95

127

255

Serial ID Defined by
SFP MSA (96 bytes)

Vendor Specific
(32 bytes)

Reserved in SFP
MSA (128 bytes)

2 wire address 1010001X (A2h)

0

55

95

119
127

247
255

Alarm and Warning
Thresholds (56 bytes)

Cal Constants
(40 bytes)

Real Time Diagnostic
Interface (24 bytes)

Vendor Specific (8 bytes)

User Writable
EEPROM (120 bytes)

Vendor Specific (8 bytes)
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